
                                                                                                      V5L, VZHL G\PZZ5  TFPZ_v!_v_)q!_ 
                                        VZHNFZov zL VwJI]" AF,D]S]\N AFA]EF. 
                                                ;FDFJF/Fovs!f hMG,RLO VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL JZFKFhMG      
                                                                   sZf XC[Z lJSF; VlWSFZL VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ;[g8=,hMG

                                                       s#f 0[PSlDxGZs:5[f VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sV9JFhMGf
                                                        s$f VFZMuI VlWSFZL VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
OZLIFNGL CSLSTov                                

lJQFI ov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/ zL VwJI]" AF,D]S]\N AFA]EF.GL TFP!v)v_)GL VZHLYL D]N'F G\P! :YFP;P 9P 
G\PZ$!!q!))& GL GS, D]N'F G\PZ ;FT[ hMGDF\ ;DFlJQ8 VFZMuI lJEFUGL JM0" VMlO;M lJ:TFZDF\ 
VFJ[, N]SFG TYF CM8, BFn5NFYM"GF J[:84SRZM4 V[\9JF0 V\U[ J;],JFDF\ VFJTM AL5LV[D;L V[S8GL 
S,DvZ)$s!fsZf JCLJ8L BR"qRFH"GL N{lGS4 ;F%TFlCS4 5BJF0LS4DFl;S4 l+DFl;S4 KDFl;S4JFlQF"S 
S[8,M J;], ,[JFI K[ T[GL DFlCTL TYF TFP!)v)v_) GL ALHL VZHLYL D]N'F G\P! 5]Z]QFMtTD HLGL\U 
DL, BF\0 AHFZ4 JZFKF  N]SFGMq:8M,M4 BFn J[:84 V[\9JF0GF lGSF, V\U[  S,DvZ)$s!fsZf T[DH 
XL0I],v!$ GF Z]<; !VG[ 3 s!fsZf T[DH :YFP;P9PZ$!!q)& GF lGID D]HA N{lGS JCLJ8L RFH" 
J;],FT TYF J[ZF AFATGL DFlCTL  TYF GL, CMI TM SFZ6 ;lCTGL DFlCTL D]N'F G\PZ C[g0,]D C[g0L S|FO8 
JlGTF lJzFD U|Fpg04 V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZT V s!f S], S[8,F N]SFGMq:8M,M VG[ 5|NX"GSFZLVM K[m 
sZfS], S[8,F BF6L5L6LGF :8M,M K[m s#f D[/FDF\ VFJ[, BF6L5L6LGF :8M,M4 N]SFGMGF J[:8 V\U[ S[8,M 
JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,LW[, K[ GL, CMI TM SFZ6 ;lCTGL DFlCTL TYF s$f S[8,M J[ZM J;], SZ[, K[ T[GL 
DFlCTL VF5JF AFATP                            

                       ;\NE" ov VZHNFZ DH]SZGL  TFPZ_v!_v_) GL V5L, VZHL  G\PZZ5qZ__)v!_ 

                                zL VwJI]" AF,D]S]\N AFA]EF.GL TFP!v)v_)GL VZHLYL D]N'F G\P! :YFP;P 9P G\PZ$!!q!))& GL GS, D]N'F G\PZ ;FT[I 
hMGDF\ ;DFlJQ8 VFZMuI lJEFUGL JM0" VMlO;M lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, N]SFG TYF CM8, BFn5NFYM"GF J[:84SRZM4 V[\9JF0 V\U[ J;],JFDF\  
VFJTM  AL5LV[D;L  V[S8GL  S,DvZ)$s!fsZf  D]HA  JCLJ8L  BR"qRFH"GL  N{lGS4  ;F%TFlCS4  5BJF0LS4DFl;S4  l+DFl;S4 
KDFl;S4JFlQF"S S[8,M J;], ,[JFI K[ T[GL DFlCTL TYF TFP!)v)v_) GL ALHL VZHLYL D]N'F G\P! 5]Z]QFMtTD HLGL\U DL, BF\0 AHFZ4 
JZFKF  N]SFGMq:8M,M4 BFn J[:84 V[\9JF0GF lGSF,GL S,DvZ)$s!fsZf T[DH XL0I],v!$ GF Z]<; !VG[ 3 s!fsZf T[DH :YFP;P9 
PZ$!!q)& GF lGID D]HA N{lGS, JCLJ8L RFH"  J;],FTGL TYF J[ZF AFATGL DFlCTL  TYF GL, CMI TM SFZ6 ;lCTGL DFlCTL D]N'F G\
PZ C[g0,]D C[g0L S|FO8 JlGTF lJzFD U|Fpg04 V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZT V s!f S], S[8,F N]SFGMq:8M,M VG[ 5|NX"GSFZLVM K[m sZfS], S[8,F 
BF6L5L6LGF :8M,M K[m s#f D[/FDF\ VFJ[, BF6L5L6LGF :8M,M4 N]SFGMGF J[:8 V\U[ S[8,M JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,LW[, K[ GL, CMI TM 
SFZ6  ;lCTGL  DFlCTL  TYF  s$f  S[8,M  J[ZM  J;],  SZ[,  K[  T[GL  DFlCTL  VF5JF  AFAT[  TFP!v)v_)  GL  VZHL  AFAT[ 
;LPh[0qVFZ8LVF.q)Z! TFP&v!_v_)YL ;[g8=,hMG wJFZF  p0Fp4 lJQFIlCG4 VWSRZM4 VG[ TN'G BM8M HJFA4 VFZMuI lJEFU 
TZOYL 5LV[R0LqVFPVq5LVF.q!)5 TFP#_v)v_) YL VF5[, GL, DFlCTL T[DH TFP5v)v_) GL VZHLYL JZFKFhMG TZOYL 
.Ph[0qVFZ8LVF.qZ&# TFP!)v)v_) YL VF5[, GL, DFlCTL TYF ;FPJ[PhMGqV9JFqVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\P5$#                  TFP!$v!
_v_) YL VF5[, GL, DFlCTLGF D/[,F 5|lTEFJYL GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VMlO;ZG[  TFPZ_v!_v_) GF ZMH V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

                
               H[ ;\NE[" VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ D}/  VZHLGL GS,4 VF5[, DFlCTLGL  GF[\W lJEFU ;lCT GS,  VF5JF 
HMU  5}ZS  DFlCTLGL  lJUTM  TYF  lJ,\Aq  lJ;\UTTF  CMI  TM  T[GL[   :5Q8TF;C  5CM\RTL  SZJF  5+  G\PVFZ8LVF.  ;[,q(_* 
TFPZ*v!_v_) YL hMG,RLO VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL JZFKFhMG4 XC[Z lJSF; VlWSFZL VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL ;[g8=,hMG4 
0[PSlDxGZs:5[f  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  sV9JFhMGf4  VFZMuI  VlWSFZL  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  TYF 
VZHNFZG[  TFP!)v)v_) GL VZHL ;FD[ V5L, SZ[, K[P HIFZ[  V5L,GF D]N'FDF\  TFP!v)v_) GF D]N'FGM 56 ;DFJ[X SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[,  K[P  H[  V\U[  V5L,  AFAT[  D]/  VZHLGL  GS,  ;lCT  :5Q8TF  SZJF  TYF  V5L,  ;FY[  V9JFhMG  wJFZF  5+ 
G\P;FPJ[PhMGqV9JFqVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\P5$# TFP!$v!_v_) GL V5L,GF D]N'FGM ;DFJ[X SZ[, K[ 5Z\T]  T[GF HJFAGL GS, ;FD[, 
SZ[,  GYL  T[GL  GS,  ZH}  SZJF  5+  5F9JJFDF\  VFJ[,P  H[GF  VG];\WFG[  VFZMuI  VlWSFZL  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZLV[  5+ 
G\P5LV[R0LqVFPVPq5LVF.qZZ* TFP5v!!v_) YL V+[GF lJEFUG[ 5}ZS DFlCTL D/[, K[P H[DF\ VZHNFZG[ VF5[, DFlCTL 5+ !)5 
TFP#_v)v_)  GF  5+GL  GS,  0[PSlDxGZs:5[f  VG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  TZOYL  ;FPJ[PhMGq  V9JFq  VFZ8LVF.qVF\GP5(! 
TFP$v!!v_) YL V+[GF  lJEFUG[  5}ZS DFlCTL  D/[, K[P  H[DF\  TFP!v)v_) GL  TYF  TFP!)v)v_) GL  D]/ VZHLGL  GS,4 
G\P;FPJ[PhMGqVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\P5$# TFP!$v!_v_) YL VZHNFZG[  VF5[, DFlCTL 5+SGL GS, TYF  T[  5M:8 SIF"GF  V[S8GM,
[HD[g8GL GS, TYF JZFKFhMG TZOYL 5+ G\P.Ph[0qV[5[,8qVFZ8LVF.qZ&# TFP!(v!!v_) YL 5}ZS lJUTM D/[, K[P H[DF\ GM\W 
lJEFU  TYF  ;[g8=,hMG  TZOYL  ;[PhMGqVFZ8LVF.qHFJS  G\P*#)  TFP$v)v_)  YL  SFI"5F,S  .HG[Z  TDFDhMG  TYF  VFZMuI 
VlWSFZLG[  TANL,  SZ[,  5+GL  GS,4  VZHNFZGL  TFP!v)v_)  GF  5+GL  GS,4  TYF  VZHNFZG[  VF5[,  DFlCTL  5+ 
G\PV[GPh[0qVFZ8LVF.qZ&# TFP!)v)v_) GL GS, T[DH ;[g8=,hMG TZOYL SM. 5}ZS lJUTM V+[GF lJEFUG[ D/[, GYLP T[DH 
VZHNFZ TZOYL 5+ 5F9JJF KTF\ V+[GF lJEFUG[ SM. 5}ZS lJUTM D/[, GYLP 

             VZHNFZGL TFP!v)v_) GL VZHLYL  D]N'F G\P! :YFP;P 9P G\PZ$!!q!))& GL GS,GL DF\U6L SZJFDF\  VFJ[, K[P 
H[  AFAT[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  VFZMuI  TZOYL  5+  G\P!)5  TFP#_v)v_)  YL  9ZFJGL  GS,  DF8[  V\S[  ~FPZqv  GL  ZSD 
VFZMuIBFTFGL D]bI SR[ZL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF gI]PV[G[1FL lA<0L\U  ;L8L ;LJLS ;[g8ZGL p5Z & DF/[ D[.G ZM04 D]U,L;ZF4 ;]ZT 
BFT[ HDF SZFJL GS, D[/JL ,[JF H6FJ[, K[P 5Z\T] VZHNFZ[ GS, D[/JL S[ S[D T[ V\U[GL lJUTM HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL S[ VZHNFZ 
TZOYL V+[GF lJEFUG[ D/[, GYLP D]N'F  G\PZ ;FT[ hMGDF\ ;DFlJQ8 VFZMuI lJEFUGL JM0" VMlO;M lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, N]SFG TYF CM8, 
BFn5NFYM"GF  J[:84SRZM4  V[\9JF0  V\U[  J;],JFDF\  VFJTL  AL5LV[D;L  V[S8GL  S,DvZ)$s!fsZf  JCLJ8L  BR"qRFH"GL 
N{lGS4           ;F%TFlCS4 5BJF0LS4DFl;S4 l+DFl;S4 KDFl;S4JFlQF"S S[8,M J;], ,[JFI K[ T[GL DFlCTL  DF\UJFDF\  VFJ[,P H[GF 
VG];\WFG[ VFZMuI VlWSFZL VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL VFJL ;\:YFVM 5F;[YL SM. RFH"  J;], SZJFDF\  VFJTM GYL T[YL 
DFlCTL GL, K[P T[JL DFlCTL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P HIFZ[ ;[g8=,hMG TZOYL ;LPh[0qVFZ8LVF.q)Z! TFP&v!_v_) YL cc BFn 5NFYM" 
AGFJL 5LZ;JFDF\  OZ;F6GL N]SFGM S[ CM8, S[ Z[:8MZg8M4 EMHGF,IM4 +6TFZS CM8,M4 BF6F5L6L Z[S0LVMGF :5M8 wJFZF GLS/TM 



SRZM4 V[\9JF04 S[8ZL\U J[:8 S[ SMDXL"I, J[:8 ,FUT BFTF wJFZF JCLJ8L BR" J;], ,[JFI K[P H[ AFATGF VG];\WFGDF\ H6FJJFG]\ S[ DF\
U[,  DFlCTLGM  ;\I]ST  HJFA  GP5LV[R0LqVFPVPq5LVF.q!)5   TFP#_v)v_)  YL  VF5JFDF\  VFJ[,  K[P  VFD  HFC[Z  DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL  ;[g8=,hMG TZOYL VZHNFZG[ DFlCTL VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[[P H[ AFAT[ VZHNFZ[ V5L, VZHLDF\  ;NZ HJFA p0Fp4 lJQFICLG 
VWSRZM VG[ TN'G BM8M HJFA VF5[, K[ T[J]\  H6FJL VFZ8LVF. C[9/ lX1FFtDS SFI"JFCLGL ZH}VFT SZ[, K[P VZHNFZ[ V5L,DF\ 
SZ[,F NFJF V\U[ V5L, ;FY[ S[ V5L, TASS[ TFPZ*v!_v_) YL 5+ 5F9JL TS VF5JF KTF\ T[GF VFWFZ S[ JFHAL56]\ ZH} SZ[, GYLP 
JW]DF\ VZHNFZ[ V5L,DF\ ZH} SZ[, N\0FtDS HMUJF. V\U[ SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ;tTF  VFZ8LVF. SFINFGL S,DvZ_  D]HA ZFHI DFlCTL 
VFIMUG[ K[P

              VZHNFZGL TFP!)v)v_) GL VZHLYL  D]N'F G\P! 5]Z]QFMtTD HLGL\U DL, BF\0 AHFZ4 JZFKF  N]SFGMq:8M,M4 BFn J[:84 
V[\9JF04 N{lGS S,DvZ)$s!fsZf T[DH XL0I],v!$ GF Z]<; !VG[ 3 s!fsZf T[DH :YFP;P9PZ$!!q)& GF lGID D]HA JCLJ8L 
RFH" TYF J[ZF AFATGL DFlCTL  TYF GL, CMI TM SFZ6 ;lCTGL DFlCTL DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,P  H[GF VG];\WFG[ JZFKFhMG TZOYL DF\uIF 
D]HAGL DFlCTL GL, CMJFG]\ H6FJ[, K[[P H[ AFAT[ VZHNFZ[ V5L, VZHLDF\ TMK0L EFQFFDF\ HJFA VF%IFGL ZH}VFT SZ[, K[P D]N'F G\PZ 
C[g0,]D C[g0L S|FO8 JlGTF lJzFD U|Fpg04 V9JF,F.g;4 ;]ZT Vv s!f S], S[8,F N]SFGMq:8M,M VG[ 5|NX"GSFZLVM K[m sZfS], S[8,F 
BF6L5L6LGF :8M,M K[m H[ AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL V9JFhMG TZOYL H[GL DFlCTL V+[GF Z[S0" p5Z p5,aW GYLPs#f D[/FDF\ 
VFJ[, BF6L5L6LGF :8M,M4 N]SFGMGF J[:8 V\U[ S[8,M JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,LW[, K[ GL, CMI TM SFZ6 ;lCTGL DFlCTL  DF\UJFDF\ 
VFJ[,P H[ AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLV[ VF :8M, WFZSM 5F;[ SM. JCLJ8L RFH" ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, GYL 5Z\T] D[/FGF VFIHSMV[ EZ[, 
0L5MhL8  ZSDDF\YL ;OF. 5[8[  JCLJ8L RFH"  J;], ,[JFDF\  VFJ[  K[  T[JL DFlCTL 5}ZL 5F0[, K[P H[  V\U[  VZHNFZ[  V5L, VZHLDF\ 
V9JFhMG wJFZF VW}ZM4 p0Fp VG[ A]lwWG]\ 5|NX"G SZGFZ K[ T[J]\ H6FJL DF\U[, DFlCTL AL5LV[D;L V[S8 S,DvZ)$ s!fsZf T[DH 
XL0I], Z]<; !v3  s!f sZf TYF :YFIL ;lDlTGF 9ZFJ G\PZ$!!q)& D]HA S[8,M JCLJ8L RFH" J;], SZJFDF\ VFjIM T[GL GL, ;lCTGL 
DFlCTLGL ZH}VFT SZ[, K[P H[ V\U[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLV[ T[DGF TFP$v!!v_) GF 5+ G\P5(! YL 5}ZS lJUTMDF\ VZHNFZ[ DF\U[, 
DFlCTL AFAT[ GL, CMJFG]\ H6FJ[, K[ TYF JlGTF lJzFD ZFpg0 BFT[ EZFI[, C[g0,]D C[g0LS|FO8 O[ZDF\ S]<,[ !5 BF6L5L6LGF :8M, 
WFZSMV[ VFZMuI lJEFUDF\YL AL5LV[D;L V[S8 C[9/ C\UFDL ,FI;g; D[/J[, K[ VG[ BFn V[\9JF0 ;\NE[" SM. JCLJ8L J;],FT ,[JFDF\ 
VFJ[, GYLP T[J]\ 5}ZS lJUTMDF\ H6FJ[, K[P   s $f S[8,M J[ZM J;], SZ[, K[ T[GL DFlCTL VF5JF AFAT[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL 
T[ V\U[ SM. DFlCTL 5}ZL 5F0[, H6FTL GYLP  H[ AFAT[ VZHNFZ[ V5L, VZHLDF\  56 V[PVFZPVM V9JFhMG[ ptTZ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[, 
GYL T[YL DG[  D]NF';Z HJFA 5F9JJM VG[ VFIMHSM wJFZF EZFI[, 0L5MhL8 V\U[  H6FJMP T[JL ZH}VFT V5L, VZHLDF\  SZ[, K[P 
H[ V5L, TASS[ D]/ VZHLYL V,FINM 5|`G VZHNFZ[ p5l:YT SZ[, K[P  

C]SD

  VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\  GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM lGSF, SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[ K[P

          VZHNFZGL TFP!v)v_) GL VZHLYL DF\UJFDF\  VFJ[,L DFlCTL 5{SL :YFP;PGF 9ZFJ G\PZ$!!q!))& AFAT[ VFZMuI 
VlWSFZL VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTLV[ H6FjIF D]HA VZHNFZ ~FP Zqv EZ5F. SZL DFlCTL D[/JJF :JT\+ K[P JW]DF\ VZHNFZ[ ;[g8=,hMG 
;FD[  V5L,DF\  ZH}  SZ[,  lX1FFtDS  HMUJF. V\U[  SFI"JFCL  SZJFGL  ;tTF   VFZ8LVF. SFINFGL  S,DvZ_  D]HA ZFHI  DFlCTL 
VFIMUG[ K[P  H[YL V+[YL T[ V\U[ SM. SFI"JFCL SZJFGL ZC[TL GYLP  

           VZHNFZGL TFP!)v)v_) GL VZHLYL DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,L DFlCTL 5{SL D]N'F G\PZv V 5{SL SM,Dv$ DF\ H6FJ[,  J[ZF AFAT[GL 
GCL 5}ZL 50FI[,L DFlCTL  VFZ8LVF. SFINFGL S,Dv*s&f C[9/ lJGF D}<I[ V+[GL HF6 C[9/ lNGv* DF\ VZHNFZG[ 5}ZL 5F0JF  
0[PSlDxGZs:5[f VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL V9JFhMGG[  H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

         VZHNFZ[ V5L, TASS[ VFIMHS wJFZF EZFI[, 0L5MhL8 V\U[ H6FJJFGL ZH]VFT SZ[, K[ H[ V5L, TASS[ D]/ VZHLYL 
V,FINM 5|`G p5l:YT SZ[, K[ H[ V\U[ VZHNFZ ,FUT HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLG[ V,FINL VZHL SZL DFlCTL D[/JJF :JT\+ K[P 
         

G\PVFZ8LVF.;[,q                                                                                           0[PSlDxGZsHGZ,f               
   TFZLB o    v!! v_)                                                                                   VG[ V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z

                                                                                                                                   ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF 

5|lT4
s!f hMG,RLO VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL JZFKFhMG4XC[Z lJSF; VlWSFZL VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL  ;[g8=,hMG4 
        0[PSlDxGZs:5[f VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sV9JFhMGf4 VFZMuI VlWSFZL VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLPPP HF6 TYF 
        VD, DF8[  
sZf zL AF,D]S\N ALP VwJI]"4 


